## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

## Resolution No.

Adopt Resolution honoring **Karen Kadushin** for her service on the Board of Directors of the YWCA Monterey County

**WHEREAS**, **Karen Kadushin** has faithfully and honorably represented women and children survivors of domestic violence and adolescent girls as an officer to the YWCA Monterey County Board of Directors from July 1<sup>st</sup> 2008 through June 30<sup>th</sup> 2014; and

WHEREAS, Karen Kadushin has served as President, Vice President and Secretary of the YWCA Monterey County Board of Directors; and

**WHEREAS**, **Karen Kadushin** brought to her appointment as board member exceptional knowledge, experience and insight from her experience as a practicing family law specialist, Dean of the Monterey College of Law, and Executive Director of the Women's Fund of Monterey County; and

WHEREAS, Karen Kadushin has demonstrated unparalleled service and unfailing commitment to improve the quality of life for survivors of domestic violence and to provide leadership and mentoring opportunities to adolescent girls throughout Monterey County.

**NOW THEREOFRE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors do hereby recognize and commend **Karen Kadushin** for her outstanding service to the board, staff and especially the service population of the YWCA and the citizens of Monterey County.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 24th day of June 2014, upon motion of Supervisor

, seconded by Supervisor	by the following vote, to-
wit:	
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order the minutes thereof of Minute Book 77 for the meeting on June 1981.	of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in
Dated:	Gail T. Borkowski Clerk of the Board of
Supervisors,	County of Monterey, State of California.
	Ву
	Deputy